
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Emma Griffin (0-0)
Loss: Julia Testagrose (0-0)
HBP: Heather Hall
PB: None
 
Start: 4:25   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 75   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
DeSales 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 4 9 3
Misericordia 0 0 2 0 3 0 X 5 11 5

DeSales (3-11) -vs- Misericordia (13-1) 4/7/2021 at Dallas, PA (Anderson Field)

DeSales 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Victoria Agnoli 2b 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Lily Trexler cf 5 0 0 0 0 1 4
Megan Burns dp 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Amelia Howard c 2 0 1 0 2 1 1
Reilly Kerr 1b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Julianna Nocito pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hallie Muffley ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Kayleigh Ferraro lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 5
Alexys Vernier 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Rebecca Kibler rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Heather Hall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Julia Testagrose p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 4 9 2 3 7 13

SH: Kayleigh Ferraro (1)
SB: Lily Trexler (1)
E: Victoria Agnoli (1); Lily Trexler (1); Rebecca Kibler (1)

Misericordia 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zariah Alvin lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Maddie Holub cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Nicole Elliott 2b/3b 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
Kaitlin Redling 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Amanda Butera ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Brianna Holder c 3 0 3 1 0 0 0
Antonia Pacillo dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Victoria Fama dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Megan Fenstermaker 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Alexa McHugh 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Megan Murphy rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
Jessica Oltman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Emma Griffin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 11 5 0 3 4

2B: Nicole Elliott (1); Brianna Holder (1)
3B: Kaitlin Redling (1)
SB: Maddie Holub (1); Amanda Butera (1)
CS: Nicole Elliott (1)
HBP: Zariah Alvin (1)
E: Kaitlin Redling (2); Brianna Holder (1); Megan Fenstermaker (1);
Alexa McHugh (1)

DeSales IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Heather Hall 4.1 8 4 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 20 21 5 4 64
Julia Testagrose (L, 0-0) 1.2 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 0 23
Totals 11 5 4 0 3 0 0 1 0 27 28 8 4 87

Misericordia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jessica Oltman 3.0 5 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 16 17 3 5 70
Emma Griffin (W, 0-0) 4.0 4 3 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 18 21 5 2 76
Totals 9 4 1 3 7 1 0 0 0 34 38 8 7 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

DeSales - Top of 1st DSU MIS
V. Agnoli singled to shortstop (0-2 KF). 0 0
V. Agnoli advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
L. Trexler grounded out to ss (2-2 SBBKF); V. Agnoli advanced to third. 0 0
M. Burns singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 KBB); V. Agnoli scored. 1 0
A. Howard singled to left field (0-0); M. Burns advanced to second. 1 0
R. Kerr fouled out to lf (2-1 BKB). 1 0
H. Muffley singled to left field (0-2 KS); A. Howard advanced to second; M. Burns advanced to third. 1 0
K. Ferraro reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KSFF); H. Muffley out at second ss to 2b. 1 0

Misericordia - Top of 1st DSU MIS
Z Alvin hit by pitch (3-2 BKFBB). 1 0
M Holub singled to pitcher (1-1 BK); Z Alvin advanced to third, out at third ss to 3b. 1 0
M Holub stole second. 1 0
N Elliott lined out to rf (2-2 BKBF). 1 0
K Redling grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0

DeSales - Top of 2nd DSU MIS
A. Vernier flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 1 0
R. Kibler grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 1 0
V. Agnoli reached on an error by 1b (1-2 BFK). 1 0
L. Trexler struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKFS). 1 0

Misericordia - Top of 2nd DSU MIS
A Butera lined out to ss (0-0). 1 0
B Holder doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 1 0
A Pacillo struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 1 0
M Fenstermak struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 1 0

DeSales - Top of 3rd DSU MIS
M. Burns grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 0
A. Howard walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
R. Kerr singled to left field (2-2 BBKS); A. Howard advanced to second. 1 0
H. Muffley lined out to rf (3-2 BFBBFF). 1 0
K. Ferraro struck out, reached first on an error by c (3-2 BBKBS); R. Kerr advanced to second; A. Howard
advanced to third. 1 0
A. Vernier grounded out to c (0-0). 1 0

Misericordia - Top of 3rd DSU MIS
M Murphy reached on an error by 2b (1-2 FKBF). 1 0
Z Alvin lined out to rf (0-0). 1 0
M Holub singled, advanced to second on an error by rf (0-1 K); M Murphy advanced to third. 1 0
N Elliott doubled, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); M Holub scored; M Murphy scored, unearned. 1 2
K Redling flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 2
A Butera singled to shortstop (1-2 KBF); N Elliott advanced to third. 1 2
N Elliott out at home c to ss to c, caught stealing. 1 2

DeSales - Top of 4th DSU MIS
E Griffin to p for J Oltman. 1 2
R. Kibler singled (1-1 BK). 1 2
V. Agnoli struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 1 2
L. Trexler reached on an error by 3b (0-0); R. Kibler advanced to third. 1 2



L. Trexler stole second. 1 2
M. Burns grounded out to p, RBI (2-2 BBFS); L. Trexler advanced to third; R. Kibler scored, unearned. 2 2
A. Howard struck out looking (2-2 FFBBFK). 2 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Misericordia - Top of 4th DSU MIS
B Holder singled to center field (0-1 F). 2 2
V Fama to dp for A Pacillo. 2 2
V Fama lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 2
M Fenstermak reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBBK); B Holder out at second 3b to 2b. 2 2
M Murphy grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFB). 2 2

DeSales - Top of 5th DSU MIS
N Elliott to 3b. 2 2
A McHugh to 2b for M Fenstermak. 2 2
R. Kerr singled to left field (1-1 BK). 2 2
J. Nocito pinch ran for R. Kerr. 2 2
H. Muffley singled to pitcher (0-2 FF); J. Nocito advanced to second. 2 2
K. Ferraro reached on an error by 1b, SAC (0-0); H. Muffley advanced to second; J. Nocito advanced to
third. 2 2
A. Vernier reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on an error by 2b; K. Ferraro advanced to
third; H. Muffley scored, unearned; J. Nocito scored, unearned. 4 2
R. Kibler grounded out to p (2-2 FBBKF). 4 2
V. Agnoli popped up to 3b (0-2 FK). 4 2
L. Trexler popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 4 2

Misericordia - Top of 5th DSU MIS
R. Kerr to 1b for J. Nocito. 4 2
Z Alvin singled to shortstop (1-2 KBF). 4 2
M Holub grounded out to 1b unassisted; Z Alvin advanced to second. 4 2
N Elliott singled, advanced to second on an error by cf, RBI (1-1 KB); Z Alvin scored. 4 3
J Testagrose to p for H. Hall. 4 3
K Redling tripled, RBI (3-2 KKBBB); N Elliott scored. 4 4
A Butera singled, bunt (0-1 F); K Redling out at home 1b to c. 4 4
A Butera stole second. 4 4
B Holder singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 FBFB); A Butera scored. 4 5
V Fama popped up to 1b. 4 5

DeSales - Top of 6th DSU MIS
M. Burns singled up the middle (0-0). 4 5
A. Howard walked (3-2 FBBFFBB); M. Burns advanced to second. 4 5
R. Kerr struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 4 5
H. Muffley struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 4 5
K. Ferraro struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 4 5

Misericordia - Top of 6th DSU MIS
A McHugh flied out to cf (0-1 F). 4 5
M Murphy struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFBS). 4 5
Z Alvin lined out to lf (0-1 S). 4 5

DeSales - Top of 7th DSU MIS
A. Vernier walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 4 5
R. Kibler popped up to 2b (1-2 FSB). 4 5
V. Agnoli fouled out to lf (3-2 FBSBFBF). 4 5
L. Trexler popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Misericordia - Top of 7th DSU MIS


